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CROWN-OFFICE, February 7, 1859.
Days and Places appointed for holding the

Spring Assizes, 1859.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
The Eight Honourable John Lord Campbell, Lord

Chief Justice.
Mr Justice Erie.

Rutlandshire,—Monday, February 28, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire,—Wednesday, March 2, at

Northampton.
Leicestershire,—Saturday, March 5, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester,—the same day, at the

Borough of Leicester.
Nottinghamshire,—Wednesday, March 9, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham,—the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Lincolnshire,—Saturday, March 12, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln,—the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Derbyshire,—Thursday, March 17, at Derby.
Warwickshire,—Monday, March 21, at Warwick.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Justice

Cockburn.
The Bight Honourable the Lord Chief Baron.

Buckinghamshire,—Tuesday, March 8, at Ayles-
bnry.

Bedfordshire,—Monday, March 14, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire,—Thursday, March 17, at Hunt-

ingdon.
Cambridgeshire, — Saturday, March 19, at the

County Courts.
Suffolk,—Thursday, March 24, at Bury St Ed-

munds.
Norfolk,—Wednesday, March 30, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich,—the same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.

HOME CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice Wightman.
Mr Baron Martin.

Hertfordshire,—Wednesday, March 2, at Hertford.
Essex,— Tuesday, March 8, at Cheluisford.
Kent,—Monday, March 14, at Maidstone.
Sussex,—Monday, March 21, at Lewes.
Surrey,—Saturday, March 26, at Kingston-upon-

Thames.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr Justice Crompton.
Mr Baron Channel).

Berkshire,—Saturday, February 26, at Reading.
Oxfordshire,—Wednesday, March 2, at Oxford.
Worcestershire,—Saturday, March 5, at Wor-

cester.
City of Worcester,—the same day, at the City of

Worcester,
Staffordshire,—Thursday, March 10, at Stafford.
Salop,—Saturday, March 19, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire,—Wednesday, March 23, at Here-

ford.
Monmouthshire,—Saturday, March 26, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire,—Wednesday, March 30, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester,—the same day, at the City of"7

Glloucester.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr Justice Crowder.
Mr Baron Watson.

Southampton,—Monday, February 28, at the Ca<rtl»
of Winchester. e

Dorsetshire,—Monday, March 7, at Dorchester
Wiltshire,—Thursday, March 10, at Devizes
Devonshire,—Monday, March 14, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter,—the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City. l

Cornwall,—Monday, March 21, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire,—Saturday, March 26, at Taunton
City of Bristol,—Friday, April 1, at the Guildhall

of the said city.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr Justice Willes.
Mr Justice Byles.

Lancashire, North,—Wednesday, February 16, at
the Castle of Lancaster.

Westmoreland,—Saturday, February 19, at Ap-
pleby.

Cumberland,—Monday, February 21, at Carlisle.
Northumberland,—Thursday, February 24, at the

Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,—the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham,—Tuesday, March 1, at the Castle of

Durham.
Yorkshire,—Saturday, March 5, at the Castle of

Yoik.
City of York,—the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Lancashire, South,—Saturday, March 19, at Saint

George's Hall.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr Baron Bramwell.
Mr Justice HilJ.

NORTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire,—Wednesday, March 9, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire,—Saturday, Mnrch 12, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire,—Tuesday, March 15, at Car-

narvon.
Anglesey,—Friday, March 18, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire,—Manday, March 21, at Ruthin.
Flintshire,—Thursday, March 24, at Flint.
Cheshire,—Saturday, March 26, at Chester.

SOUTH WALES.
Pembrokeshire,—Wednesday, February 23, at

Haverfordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest,—the same

day, at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire,—Monday, February 28, afc Cardi-

gan.
Carmarthenshire,—Saturday, March 5, at Carmar-

then.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen,—the same

day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Glamorganshire,—Thursday, March 10, at bwan-

sea.
Brecknockshire,—Saturday, March 19, at

Radnorshire,—Wednesday, March 23, at


